

Cr. Appeal No. 117 of 2020

17.03.2020 Present: Mr. Rajesh Verma, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. Hemant Vaid and Mr. Narinder Guleria,
Addl. AGs with Mr. Vikrant Chandel and Mr.
Narender Singh Thakur, Dy. AGs, for the
respondents-State.

Cr. MP No. 576 of 2020

Pleadings in this application be ensured to be
completed within three weeks. List thereafter.

(Sureshwar Thakur)
Judge

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

March 17, 2020
(raman/virender)