

Cr. Appeal No. 117/2020

28.6.2021 Present: Mr. N. S. Chandel, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Rajesh Verma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, A.G. with Mr. Vinod Thakur, Mr. Hemanshu Misra, Mr. Vikas Rathore, Addl. A.Gs. and Mr. Bhupinder Thakur, Dy.A.G. for the respondents-State.

(Through Video Conferencing)

Cr.MP No. 989/2021

Reply within four weeks. List on 26.7.2021.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

Barowalia)

(Chander Bhusan

Judge

28.6.2021
(pankaj)