

Cr.A.No. 117 of 2020

26.07.2021 Present:

Mr. N.S. Chandel, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Rajesh Verma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Mr. Vinod Thakur, Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Additional Advocate Generals, Mr. J.S. Guleria and Mr. Bhupinder Thakur, Deputy Advocate Generals, for the respondents/ State.

(Through Video Conferencing)

As prayed for, list on **28.07.2021**.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

July 26, 2021
(*sushma*)