

Cr.A No.117 of 2020 alongwith
Cr.A No.116 & 130 of 2020.

28.07.2021 Present: Mr. N.S. Chandel, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Rajesh Verma, Advocate, for the appellant(s) in both the appeals.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General, with Mr. Rajinder Dogra, Sr. Addl. A.G., Mr. Vinod Thakur, Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Mr. Hemanshu Misra, Addl. A.Gs., and Mr. Bhupinder Thakur, Dy. A.Gs., for respondents-State.

(Through Video Conferencing)

CrMP No.989 of 2021 in Cr.A No.117 of 2020
& CrMP No.988 of 2021 in Cr.A No.116 of
2020.

Learned Senior Additional Advocate General has placed on record certain instructions. However, before passing any order on the basis of such instructions, let a copy thereof be supplied to the learned counsel for the appellant

List on 04.08.2021.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

July 28, 2021
(tarun)