

Balwan Singh Vs. State of H.P & connected matters

**Cr. Appeal No. 117 of 2020 with Cr.
Appeal Nos. 116 & 130 of 2020**

04.11.2022 Present: Ms. Seema Azad, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Lakshay Thakur, Advocate for the appellants in all the appeals.

Mr. Ashwani Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the appellants requests for an adjournment.

As requested, list after two weeks.

**(Sabina)
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

November 04, 2022
(ravinder)