

Balwant Singh vs. State of Himachal Pradesh

Cr. Appeal No.117 of 2020

10.04.2023 Present: Mr. Lakshay Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Varun Chandel, Additional Advocate General, for
the respondent/State.

Cr.MP No.1128/2023

Learned Additional Advocate General seeks time to
file reply to the application.

List again on **24.4.2023**.

**(Sabina)
Acting Chief Justice**

April 10, 2023 (KS)

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**