

Balwan Singh vs. State

Cr. Appeal No. 117 of 2020

23.05.2023 Present: Mr. Lakshay Thakur, Advocate for the appellant.
Mr. Varun Chandel, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent.

Cr.MP No. 1128 of 2023

One more but last opportunity of two weeks is granted to file response to application along with custody certificate.

List on ***12th June, 2023.***

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

May 23, 2023
(ms)

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge