

Balwan Singh vs. State of H.P.

Cr. Appeal No. 117 of 2020.

12.06.2023. Present: Mr. Lakshay Thakur, Advocate, for the applicant/
appellant.

Mr. I.N. Mehta, Senior Additional Advocate General,
with Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Ms. Sharmila Patial,
Additional Advocate Generals and Mr. Rajat
Chauhan, Law Officer, for the respondent-State.

Cr.M.P. No. 1128 of 2023.

Looking to the nature of conviction and sentence
which has been imposed after a full-fledged trial, no case for
suspension of sentence is made out. Consequently, the
application is dismissed.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Virender Singh)
Judge

June 12, 2023.
(krt)