

Balwan Singh Versus State of Himachal Pradesh & connected matters

Cr. Appeal No.117 of 2020 a/w Cr. Appeal No.116 of 2020, Cr. Appeal No.130 of 2020

Cr. Appeal No.117 of 2020

13.09.2023 Present: Mr. N.S. Chandel, Senior Advocate with Mr. Pranav Sharma, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Yashwardhan Chauhan, Senior Additional Advocate General, Ms. Sharmila Patial, Additional Advocate General with Mr. J.S. Guleria, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent.

Cr. Appeal No.116 of 2020

Mr. N.S. Chandel, Senior Advocate with Mr. Pranav Sharma, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Yashwardhan Chauhan, Senior Additional Advocate General, Ms. Sharmila Patial, Additional Advocate General with Mr. J.S. Guleria, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent.

Cr. Appeal No.130 of 2020

Mr. N.S. Chandel, Senior Advocate with Mr. Pranav Sharma, Advocate for the appellants.

Mr. Yashwardhan Chauhan, Senior Additional Advocate General, Ms. Sharmila Patial, Additional Advocate General with Mr. J.S. Guleria, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent.

List as per its own turn.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge**

September 13, 2023
(Shivender)