

Balwan Singh vs. State of H.P. a/w connected matters.

**Cr. Appeal No. 117 of 2020 a/w Cr.
Appeal no. 116 and 130 of 2020.**

08.12.2023 Present: Mr. N.S. Chandel, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Vinod K. Gupta, Advocate, for the appellant(s).

Mr.Yashwardhan Chauhan, Sr. Addl. Advocate General, with Navlesh Verma, Addl. A.G., Ms. Sharmila Patial, Addl. A.G. and Mr. J.S. Guleria, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent.

Two of the appellants, namely, Amit Jha and Tarsem Singh have jumped the parole, but there is nothing on record to indicate that what steps have been taken by the State to secure the presence of the aforesaid appellants through their sureties.

Confronted with this, learned Deputy Advocate General weeks two days' time to obtain instructions.

List on 12th December, 2023.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge.**

8th December, 2023.
(jai)