

Balwan Singh Vs. State of H.P. a/w connected matter

Cr. Appeal No. 117 of 2020

12.3.2024 Present: Mr. Lakshay Parihar, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Baldev Negi, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

Cr. M.P. No. 576 of 2020

This application was filed for suspension of sentence at the time of filing the appeal. Another application bearing Cr. M.P. No. 1128 of 2023 was filed subsequently, for suspension of sentence, which was dismissed vide order dated 12.6.2023.

In view of aforesaid facts and circumstances, the present application is deemed to have been dismissed. Accordingly, the same is dismissed.

Cr. Appeal No. 117 of 2020

List for consideration on 22.4.2024.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Virender Singh)
Judge

March 12, 2024
(Kalpana)