

Amit Jha Vs. State of H.P. a/w connected matters.

Cr. Appeal Nos. 116 of 2020, Cr. Appeal No. 117 of 2020 and Cr. Appeal No. 130 of 2020.

20.05.2024 Present: Ms. Anjali Soni Verma, Advocate, for the appellant in Cr. Appeal No. 116 of 2020.

Mr. Lakshay Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant in Cr. Appeal No. 117 of 2020.

Mr. Raju Ram Rahi, Advocate, for the appellant in Cr. Appeal No. 130 of 2020.

Mr. Vishwadeep Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent(s)-State, in all the appeals.

Ms. Anjali Soni Verma, learned counsel for the appellant in Criminal Appeal No. 116 of 2020 submits that she has been provided paper book by the Registry on previous Thursday, and therefore, she seeks further time to go through the file to prepare the case.

As prayed, matter is adjourned.

List for hearing on **13.6.2024**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

20th May, 2024
(Chander)