

Amit Jha vs. State of H.P a/w connected
matters

Cr. Appeal No. 116 of 2020 a/w
Cr. Appeal No. 117 of 2020 & Cr. Appeal
No.130 of 2020

12.09.2024

Present: Ms. Anjali Soni Verma, Advocate for the
appellant in Cr. Appeal No. 116 of 2020.

Mr. Lakshay Thakur, Advocate for the
appellant in Cr. Appeal No. 117 of 2020.

Mr. Raju Ram Rahi, Advocate for the appellant
in Cr. Appeal No. 130 of 2020.

Mr. I.N. Mehta, Sr. Addl. A.G with Ms.Sharmila
Patial, Addl. A.G, Mr. Navlesh Verma, Addl.
A.G and Mr. Raj Negi, Dy. A.G for the
respondent-State in all the appeals.

As per instructions imparted by the State on
22nd April, 2024, appellant Amit Jha and Tarsem Singh,
both have jumped the parole. Once that be so, the
appellants have no right of hearing of these appeals on
priority basis. Therefore, list these appeals only after the
appellants Amit Jha and Tarsem Singh are apprehended
or surrender.

In the meanwhile, State to take steps to
apprehend the absconding appellants and file its report
on or before the next date of hearing.

List on 19th December, 2024.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

September 12, 2024
(naveen)

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge