

Amit Jha vs. State of H.P. a/w connected matters.

Cr. Appeal No. 116 of 2020, Cr. Appeal No. 117 of 2022 and Cr. Appeal No. 130 of 2020.

19.12.2024 Present: M/s Anjali Soni Verma and Shivani Tegta, Advocates, for the appellant, in Cr. Appeal No. 116 of 2020.

Mr. Lakshay Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant in Cr. Appeal No. 117 of 2020.

Mr. Raju Ram Rahi, Advocate, for the appellant in Cr. Appeal No. 130 of 2020.

Mr. S.D. Vasudeva, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent(s)-State in all the appeals.

All these appeals are arising out of the same FIR and the same Session Trial. These appeals are to be heard and decided together to avoid any conflicting judgments in these appeals which are to be decided on the basis of common facts and common questions of law assessing the same set of evidence.

Therefore, in terms of order dated 07.05.2024, these appeals are to be heard on merit as for non-availability of appellant-Amit Jha in Criminal Appeal No. 116 of 2020 and appellant-Tarsem Singh in Criminal Appeal No. 130 of 2020, who are duly represented by Advocates, appellant-Balwant Singh in Criminal Appeal No. 117 of 2022 cannot be made to suffer.

Learned counsel representing the parties are directed to address the arguments on next date.

As prayed, list for final hearing on
02.01.2025.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

19th December, 2024
(Chander)