

**Amit Jha vs. State of H. P. a/w
connected matters**

**Cr. A. No. 116 of 2020 a/w Cr. A. No. 117 of
2020 and Cr. A. No. 130 of 2020**

02.01.2025 Present: Ms. Anjali Soni Verma, Advocate, for the appellant
in Cr. A. No. 116 of 2020.

Mr. Lakshay Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant in
Cr.A. No. 117 of 2020.

Mr. Raju Ram Rahi, Advocate, for the appellant in
Cr.A. No. 130 of 2020.

Mr. I. N. Mehta, Sr. Addl. A.G. with Mr. Navlesh
Verma, Ms. Sharmila Patial, Addl. A.Gs. and Mr.
Sidharth Jalta, Dy. A.G., for the respondent(s)-State in
all the appeals.

Ms. Anjali Soni Verma, Advocate, prays for an
adjournment. Prayer allowed, as not opposed.

List on 27.03.2025.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

2nd January, 2025
(sanjeev)