

Amit Jha Vs. State of H.P. alongwith connected matters

Cr. Appeal No. 116 of 2020 alongwith Cr. Appeals No. 117 and 130 of 2020

16.10.2025 **Present:** None for the appellant in Cr. Appeal Nos. 116 of 2020 and 130 of 2020.

Mr.Mohit Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr.Lakshay Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant in Cr. Appeal No. 117 of 2020.

Mr.Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent in all appeals.

Original counsel for the appellants are not available due to sudden demise of Mr.M.C. Verma, Advocate. Therefore, as prayed, list for final hearing on **24th November, 2025**.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

***(Romesh Verma),
Judge.***

16th October, 2025
(Keshav)