

Amit Jha vs. State of H.P. a/w connected matters

CR.A No.116 of 2020
a/w CR.A No.117 & 130 of 2020

11.12.2025 Present : Ms. Anjali Soni Verma, Advocate, for the appellant in CR.A No.116 of 2020.

Mr. Lakshay Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant in CR.A No.117 of 2020.

Mr. Raju Ram Rahi, Advocate, for the appellant in CR.A No.130 of 2020.

Ms. Sharmila Patial, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent/State in all matters.

List on **15.12.2025**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

11th December, 2025
(Pardeep)