

Amit Jha vs. State of H.P. along with connected matters

Cr. Appeal No. 116 of 2020 alongwith Cr. Appeal Nos. 117 and 130 of 2020

18.12.2025 **Present:** Ms. Anjali Soni Verma, Advocate, for the appellant in Cr. Appeal No. 116 of 2020.

Mr. Lakshay Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant in Cr. Appeal No. 117 of 2020.

Mr. Raju Ram Rahi, Advocate, for the appellant in Cr. Appeal No. 130 of 2020.

Mr. J.S. Guleria, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent in all matters.

As prayed by learned counsel for the appellant(s),
matter is adjourned for continuation on 07.03.2026.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

December 18, 2025 (veena)