

Amit Jha Vs. State of H.P. a/w connected matters

**Cr. Appeal No. 116 of 2020 a/w
Cr. Appeal Nos. 117 & 130 of
2020.**

17.07.2026 Present: Ms. Anajali Soni Verma, Advocate [Legal Aid Counsel], for the appellant, in Cr. Appeal No. 116 of 2020.

Mr. Lakshay Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant, in Cr. Appeal No. 117 of 2020.

Ms. Muskan, Advocate, vice Mr. Raju Ram Rahi, Advocate, for the appellant, in Cr. Appeal No. 130 of 2020.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent-State, in all the appeals.

List for final hearing on **07.08.2026**.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

**(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge**

17th July, 2026
(Shamsh Tabrez)